High-Quality Performance and Versatility
Improve performance along with the look of any environment with Graco’s flagship
SDX hose reel. Built with specially crafted components, including a rigid metal
frame and spool and effortless retraction swivels, it’s available in five colors. An
easy-to-service swivel cartridge design simplifies maintenance. Retraction and
recoil are uniform and consistent every time.
7-Year
Warranty!

D
Metallic Blue (B)
SDX 10/20 Reel Assembly Ordering Guide
SDX Series reels are available in five colors. Use the chart below to
determine the correct part number to order. The last character of each part
number indicates the hose reel color.
Ordering Information
Arm in Tank/Bench Mount Position
Assembled with hose, ball stop kit and roller guide. Required hose inlet kit sold separately.
Reel
Size Fluid
Hose Connection Size Maximum
Pressure psi (bar)
Assembly
Part Number
Recommended
Hose Inlet KitID in (mm) Length ft (m) Inlet in (mm) Outlet in (mm)
SDX 20
Air/Water/
Antifreeze/
Windshield
Washer Fluid
3/8 (10) 65 (20) 1/2 (13) 3/8 (10) 300 (20.7) SDL5J#
2185491/2 (13) 50 (15) 1/2 (13) 1/2 (13) 300 (20.7) SDL6H#
Oil 1/2 (13) 50 (15) 1/2 (13) 1/2 (13) 2,000 (138) SDM6H#
Grease 3/8 (10) 50 (15) 3/8 (10) 1/4 (6) 4,800 (331) SDH5H# 218550
Arm in Overhead Mount Position
Assembled with hose, ball stop kit and roller guide. Required hose inlet kit sold separately.
Reel
Size Fluid
Hose Connection Size Maximum
Pressure psi (bar)
Assembly
Part Number
Recommended
Hose Inlet KitID in (mm) Length ft (m) Inlet in (mm) Outlet in (mm)
SDX 10 Air/Water/
Antifreeze/
Windshield
Washer Fluid
3/8 (10) 35 (11) 1/2 (13) 3/8 (10) 300 (20.7) SDL23#
218549
3/8 (10) 50 (15) 1/2 (13) 3/8 (10) 300 (20.7) SDL25#
1/2 (13) 35 (11) 1/2 (13) 1/2 (13) 300 (20.7) SDL33#
SDX 20
3/8 (10) 65 (20) 1/2 (13) 3/8 (10) 300 (20.7) SDL56#
1/2 (13) 50 (15) 1/2 (13) 1/2 (13) 300 (20.7) SDL65#
SDX 10
Oil
1/2 (13) 35 (11) 1/2 (13) 1/2 (13) 2,000 (138) SDM33#
SDX 20 1/2 (13) 50 (15) 1/2 (13) 1/2 (13) 2,000 (138) SDM65#
SDX 10
Grease
1/4 (6) 50 (15) 3/8 (10) 1/4 (6) 5,000 (345) SDH15#
2185503/8 (10) 35 (11) 3/8 (10) 1/4 (6) 4,800 (331) SDH23#
SDX 20 3/8 (10) 50 (15) 3/8 (10) 1/4 (6) 4,800 (331) SDH55#
2
1
Order Example:
Select your reel position:
Select your reel color:
(from Reel Assembly Ordering
Guide – opposite)
Arm in overhead mount position, SDX 20,
oil, 1/2 in ID hose, 50 ft hose length
SDM65#
Metallic Blue = “B”
Order Part Number: SDM65B
Reel Color Identifier
White A
Metallic Blue B
Red C
Black D
Yellow F
Bare Reels
Arm in Overhead Mount Position
Required hose inlet kit sold separately. Fluid hose not included.
Reel
Size Fluid
Hose (Not Included) Connection Size Maximum
Pressure psi (bar)
Assembly
Part Number
Recommended
Hose Inlet KitID in (mm) Length ft (m) Inlet in (mm) Outlet in (mm)
SDX 10 Air/Water/
Antifreeze/
Windshield
Washer Fluid
3/8 (10) 50 (15) 1/2 (13) 3/8 (10) 300 (20.7) SDL2D#
218549
1/2 (13) 35 (11) 1/2 (13) 3/8 (10) 300 (20.7) SDL2D#
SDX 20
3/8 (10) 65 (20) 1/2 (13) 1/2 (13) 300 (20.7) SDL6D#
1/2 (13) 50 (15) 1/2 (13) 1/2 (13) 300 (20.7) SDL6D#
SDX 10
Oil
1/2 (13) 35 (11) 1/2 (13) 1/2 (13) 2,000 (138) SDM3B#
SDX 20 1/2 (13) 50 (15) 1/2 (13) 1/2 (13) 2,000 (138) SDM6D#
SDX 10
Grease
1/4 (6) 50 (15) 3/8 (10) 3/8 (10) 5,000 (345) SDH1D#
2185503/8 (10) 35 (11) 3/8 (10) 3/8 (10) 5,000 (345) SDH1D#
SDX 20 3/8 (10) 50 (15) 3/8 (10) 3/8 (10) 5,000 (345) SDH5D#
Retrofit Adapter Kits
Description Part Number
Includes all parts to mount an SDX 10 hose reel to an existing
250 series mounting pattern with enclosure 24C100
Swivel Mounting Bracket
Allows reel to swivel 120° with two lockable positions.